EGG DONOR
PRICING
INFORMATION

Valid from 1st April 2024

Prices are valid from 1st April 2024
and will be reviewed on 31st December 2024.

Please ensure that before making treatment decisions you have
confirmed all fees with the accounts department.

Separate price lists are available for our
fertility and surrogacy services.
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WELCOME

The Lister Fertility Clinic at The Portland Hospital
offers a dedicated egg donation programme
that provides high quality, evidence-based care
that is easily accessible for all patients.

We provide specialist continuity of care and personalised
support throughout the different steps of your treatment.

Our team at The Portland Hospital are leaders in egg
donation treatment, with an unmatched combined
experience demonstrated by their exceptional results.
Our team of doctors, nurses, embryologists and \
counsellors provide you with continuous support before,
during and after your treatment; so whenever you‘re

ready to grow your family, we're here to help.
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RECIPIENT CYCLE USING
LISTER EGG BANK DONOR™®

Treatment package

Implications counselling for recipients (2 x 1 hour sessions)

*Lister egg bank uses eggs imported from an HFEA approved clinic in Cyprus

8 frozen eggs

10 frozen eggs

12 frozen eggs

Triage by OD coordinator

OD team consultation

Access to donor bank information/matching process
Donor screening checks/counselling

OD management of egg transfer/donor sign off

Egg import fee and registration

Screening checklist and treatment plan

HFEA fee

Recipient monitoring scans
Recipient cycle management
Egg thaw

Sperm preparation

ICSI fertilisation of eggs

Embryo transfer

Refresher counselling session

(if received donor counselling more than 2 years ago) 1x 1 hour session

Pre-consultation tests if needed (transvaginal scan/semen)

Initial consultation (up to 60 min)

Follow up consultation

Waiting list enrolment/egg bank fee (non-refundable, per cycle)
Recipient female screening tests (initial) ©

Recipient male screening tests (initial) °

OD cycle medication for recipient

Advanced Embryology Services including Time-Lapse embryo assessment
and embryo glue (both used routinely in all cycles) and blastocyst

culture/Al assessment tools where applicable
Annual egg storage (if not used within 1 month)

Embryo freezing including first year storage (if applicable)**

1 xamplo cost (9 039 T e |

** If there are any embryos suitable for freezing
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£9,900
£11,700
£13,500

Part of treatment package

£160
£80

£200/£165
£250
£190
£550
£610
£155
£200-£550 (average £300)

£999

£350
£940

Triage by OD coordinator
OD team consultation - recipient

OD team consultation - donor

Screening checklist and treatment plan

HFEA fee
Donor egg collection

Donor/Recipient monitoring scans

Donor/recipient cycle management
Sperm preparation and standard IVF fertilisation

Recipient embryo transfer (or freeze if no transfer)

Donor stimulation bloods

Known egg donor counselling (3 x 1 hour sessions)

Recipient

Pre-consultation tests if needed (transvaginal scan/semen)

Initial consultation (up to 60 min)
Mock cycle (if required)

Mock cycle medication (if required)

Recipient female screening tests (initial) ©

Recipient male screening tests (initial) ©

Cycle medication for recipient

Advanced Embryology Services including Time-Lapse embryo assessment
and embryo glue (both used routinely in all cycles) and blastocyst culture/Al

assessment tools where applicable

Embryo freezing including Tst year storage (if applicable)

Donor

Donor AMH and scan

Donor initial consultation (up to 60 min)

Initial donor screen package (6 month validity) ©

Donor start of stim bloods ¢

Donor bloods once 3 months past quarantine (inc.CMV) ©

Donor compensation fee (paid to donor if requested)

Donor stimulation medication

Potential additional cost

ICSI

RECIPIENT CYCLE USING
KNOWN DONOR

Treatment package £7,850

Part of treatment package

- Package excludes

£200

£200/£165
£250
£700
£200-£550 (average £300)
£610
£155
£200-£550 (average £300)

£999

£940

£125/£200
£250
£1,625
£775
£920
£750
£1,500 (average)

Example cost™ £16,074

£1,390

** Session 1: donor egg recipient, session 2: known egg donor (and partner if applicable), session 3: recipient and donor jointly.



RECIPIENT CYCLE USING
EMBRYO DONOR

Treatment package £5,500

Triage by OD coordinator
OD team consultation
Screening checklist and treatment plan
HFEA fee
Part of treatment package
Donor screening
Recipient monitoring scans

Donor/recipient cycle management

Recipient embryo transfer

- Package excludes

Implications counselling for recipients (2 x 1 hour sessions) £160
Pre-consultation tests if needed (transvaginal scan) £200
Initial consultation (if needed) £250 (new) /£190 (follow-up)
Recipient female screening tests (initial) © £610
Cycle medication for recipient £200-£550 (average £300)
T eampeco | e |
NOTE:

Should the embryos not survive the thawing process, you will be eligible for a full refund of
the above treatment package cycle fee (excluding medication and blood tests).

RECIPIENT CYCLE USING
GRACE - RECRUITED DONOR

Treatment package £7,850

Triage by OD coordinator
OD team consultation
OD team consultation - donor
Screening checklist and treatment plan
HFEA fee
Donor egg collection Part of treatment package
Donor stimulation bloods
Recipient monitoring scans
Recipient cycle management
Sperm preparation and standard IVF fertilisation
Recipient embryo transfer (or freeze if no transfer)
e
Anonymous egg donor counselling ( 3 x 1 hour sessions) * £200
Recipient

Refresher counselling (if received donor counselling more than 2 years ago)

(1x 1 hour session) £80
Pre-consultation tests if needed (transvaginal scan/semen) £200/£165

Initial consultation (up to 60 min) £250

Mock cycle (if required) £700

Mock cycle medication (if required) £200-£550 (average £300)
Recipient female screening tests (initial) ° £610

Recipient male screening tests (initial) © £155

Cycle medication for recipient £200-£550 (average £300)

Advanced Embryology Services including Time-Lapse embryo assessment
and embryo glue (both used routinely in all cycles) and blastocyst culture/Al £999
assessment tools where applicable

Donor

Implications counselling for donor (1 x 60 min session) £80

Grace programme fee (paid to agency) Grace donor’s fee
Donor compensation fee (paid to agency) Grace donor’s fee
Donor AMH and scan £125/£200
Donor initial consultation (up to 60 min) £250
Donor initial screening (6 month validity) © £1,625
Donor start of stim blood ¢ £775

Donor bloods once 3 months past quarantine (inc.CMV) ¢© £920
Donor stimulation medication £1,500 (average)
Embryo freezing including first year storage (if applicable) £940

- Estimated total patient cost™ £16,074 (including Grace fee)

Potential additional cost

ICSI £1,390

* Session 1: Donor egg recipient, Session 2: Donor egg recipient, Session 3: Anonymous egg donor
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KEY FOR EGG
DONATION PRICES

a)

Recipient female screening
tests (initial)

o Virology (HIV1&2, Hep B core

antibodies, Hep B surface
antigen, Hep C antibodies)

« Thyroid profile

o Full blood count
« CMVIgG and IgM
o Chlamydia

o Rubella IgG

b)

Recipient male screening tests
(initial)

o Virology (HIV1&2, Hep B core

antibodies, Hep B surface
antigen, Hep C antibodies)

| 8]

c)
Initial donor screen package
(6 month valid)

o HIV1&2, Hepatitis B Surface
antigen, Hepatitis B Core
antibody and Hepatitis C
antibody

o VDRL (syphilis)

o HTLVI&I

o CMVIgG & IgM

o Chlamydia

o Gonorrhoea

o Full blood count

o Blood group

« Cystic fibrosis (CF)

o Chromosome study
o Haemoglobinopathy
o Tay-Sachs disease - if Jewish

o Trypanosoma cruzi
(American trypanosomiasis)

d)

start of stimulation bloods

o HIV1and 2, Hepatitis B and
Hepatitis C (NAT-PCR)

o HIV1&2, Hepatitis B surface
antigen, Hepatitis B core
antibody and Hepatitis C
antibody

o VDRL (syphilis)
o HTLVI&II

o Chlamydia

« Gonorrhoea

e)

« 3 months post quarantine
bloods

o HIV1&2, Hepatitis B and
Hepatitis C (NAT-PCR)

o HIV1&2, Hepatitis B surface
antigen, Hepatitis B core
antibody, Hepatitis C

« VDRL (Syphillis)

e HTLV1and?2

o Chlamydia

o Gonorrhea

o CMV IgGligH (if applicable)

f)

Cyprus donor screening/
counselling

VDRL (syphilis)

HTLV 1 &l

CMV IgG & IgM
Chlamydia
Gonorrhoea

Full blood count
Blood group

Cystic fibrosis
Chromosome study
Haemoglobinopathy
Tay-Sachs disease - if Jewish
Cervical smear

Trypanosoma cruzi
(American trypanosomiasis)

Malaria

STDX (HIV1 and 2, Hepatitis
and Hepatitis C (NAT-PCR)

HIV1&2, Hepatitis B surface
antigen, Hepatitis B core
antibody and Hepatitis C
antibody

VDRL (syphilis)
HTLV [ &l
Chlamydia
Gonorrhoea

B

**This is an example cost for what we believe the patient would pay to the Lister Fertility Clinic at The Portland Hospital

*** This is what we believe would be the total cost including external fees.

Please note for recipients who choose to cancel/abandon a cycle after a donor has been prepared for egg donation, there is a £1,665 abandoned cycle fee.
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Our group

The Harley Street Clinic

The Lister Hospital

London Bridge Hospital
The Portland Hospital

The Princess Grace Hospital
The Wellington Hospital
The Wilmslow Hospital
Private Care at Guy's

HCA UK at University College Hospital
The Christie Private Care
The Harborne Hospital
HCA UK Laboratories

HCA UK Primary Care

Sarah Cannon Research Institute

+44 (0)20 7881 2000

listerfertility.co.uk

Connect with us
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